Neighborhood Park Grant Program History

Central Youth Baseball
Robbins Residents
Early Edition Rotary

Central Youth Baseball
Longview Soccer Club
Western Youth Baseball
Babe Ruth Baseball
Early Edition Rotary

Western Youth Baseball
Central Youth Baseball
Longview Girls Softball
Longview Babe Ruth

Noon Rotary

Marilyn Hoehne
Longview Babe Ruth
CVG Grade School
Central Youth Baseball

Longview Noon Rotary
Cowlitz Co. Slow Pitch
Lv Public Service Group
Central Youth Baseball
Longview Kiwanis
Longview Babe Ruth
Longview Girls Softball

Longview Public Ser. Gp.

Longview Soccer Assoc.

Longview Public Ser. Gp.
Columbia Hts. Elem. Sch.

Longview Girls Softball
Longview Babe Ruth

Pathways 2020
Central Youth Baseball
Longview Babe Ruth

Columbia Hghts Elem. Sch.

Longview Soccer Assoc.
Longview Girls Softball
Western Youth Baseball

1997

Fencing
1* phase development at Hoehne Park

1% phase development of Rotary Park
1998

Fencing, parking

New water meter/irrigation

Asphalt surface

Concession/score booth bldg

2" phase dev., picnic shelter

paving for paths
fencing
[rrigation

2" phase: score booth building

Paved path at south end of the Lake
Picnic shelter at Hoehne Park

Field improvements - Roy Morse
Handicap play equipment at school
Field fencing - Highland Park

playground equipment at south end of lake
infield dirt for two softball diamonds
restoration of sunken gardens

field fencing at Archie Anderson park
picnic table

backstop construction

exterior painting of concession building

Japanese Island Bridge Project
Soccer Goals for 7th Ave. Park
Lighting for the sunken gardens
Playground Equipment
Bleachers for 7™ Ave. Park Fields
New backstop at Roy Morse Park

Anderson Pk. Basketball court Improv.

Filed fencing improvements

Safety netting at Roy Morse Pk Fields

2nd phase of playground equip. replacement
New clubhouse building construction
Bleacher and dugout bench improvements
Purchase of picnic tables

$2,200
$9,800
$13,000

$2,800
$5,000
$5,000
$8,200
$4,000

$5,000
$3,463
$3,546
$10,000

$7,000
$5,000
$3,000
$7,500
$2,500

$7,500
$3,000
$6,530
$2,457

$350
$3,400
$1,763

$8,000
$1,300
$2,000
$8,000
$2,400
$3,300

$6,000

$343
$2,750
$6,800
$5,900
$1,667
$1,540



Go 4™ Festival Assoc.
Longview Girls Softball
Western Youth Baseball

Longview Early Ed. Rotary
Chamber of Commerce
Babe Ruth Baseball

Go 4™ Festival Association
Longview Soccer Assoc.
Babe Ruth Baseball
Western Youth Baseball
Longview Girls Softball

Altrusa International Club
Longview Noon Rotary
Babe Ruth Baseball

Longview Girls Softball

Babe Ruth Baseball
Western Youth Baseball
Longview Soccer Assoc.

2007

2008*

Lake Sacajawea Pk. Plaza Improvements
Picnic Shelters & Bullpens
Field Lighting & Electric Upgrades

Spray Park Construction - Catlin Grounds
Electrical upgrades - R.A. Long Park
Safety fencing

Lake Sacajawea Pk. Plaza Improvements
Purchase of 14-sets of portable goals
Create four pitching warm-up areas

Create maintenance materials storage area
Purchase & installation of two scoreboards

Playground equipment-Vil Mt. Solo Pk.
Basketball court - Vil Mt. Solo Park
Pitching warm-up areas - R. Morse Pk.

Extend dugouts/pitching warm-up - 7™ Av

Safety netting and security lighting
Field renovation & dugout construction
Development of a new practice field

$5,000
$3,000
$10,000

$20,000
$2,500
$2,500

$10,000
$8,000
$2,800
$2,200
$2,000

$10,000
$10,500
$2,000
$2,500

$2,825
$4,000
$3,395

*The low number of applications this year allowed the City to develop the first phase of the dog park at
Gerhart Gardens Park with the balance of the funding available, with a financial contribution from FOLA but
not at the level required of Neighborhood Park Grant recipients.

Central Youth Baseball
Kessler School PTO
Willapa Hills Audubon

0Old Westside Neigh. Assoc.
Longview Girls Softball
Longview Soccer Assoc.

Central Youth Baseball
Longview Noon Rotary
0ld Westside Neighborhood
Longview Girls Softball

Longview Soccer Club

Central Youth Baseball
Western Youth Baseball
Longview Babe Ruth
Village @Mt. Solo
Longview Soccer Club

2009

Field & facil. improvements — Anderson Pk
Play equipment & drainage - Kessler Sch.
Inst. of bird identification panels - lake pk.

2 metal picnic tables - Vandercook Pk.
Fence caps - all fences & field 4 imp.-7th Ave

Irrigation system for 2 fields - 7™ Ave. Pk.

Field Improvements - Archie Anderson
Surfacing for Hemlock Playground
Sidewalk Repair at Vandercook Park
Safety Netting at 7" Avenue Park

2" Phase Irrigation at 7™ Avenue Park

Improvements - Archie Anderson Park
Outfield fencing - John Null Park
Various - Roy Morse Park

Benches - Altrusa Park

Irrigation at 7" Ave. Park.

$1,938
$3,000
$3,495
$1,048
$2,597
$12,922

$2,954
$10,000
$2,500
$1,238
$8,308

$4,757
$4,748
$10,000
$1,373
$4,122



Central Youth Baseball Improvements- Field, Fencing, Mound
Longview Soccer Club Field development, fencing, netting, mower
Western Youth Baseball Fence Replacement, two pitching mounds
2013
Longview Babe Ruth Bleachers, Fence, Lights, Tarps, Pitching Machine
Longview Youth Baseball Fencing, Field Dirt, Building Paint
Longview Girls Softball Field Dirt, Grill, Dugout Improvements
*Longview Soccer *Field 9 Irrigation
2014
Go 4™ Festival Committee Bleacher Safety Retrofit
Longview Girls Softball New Clubhouse Roof
Tyler Rinck Roy Morse Disc Golf
*Friends of Longview *Shay Lighting and Security Project
2015
*Roger Peters *Sidewalk to Squirrel Sculpture
Friends of Longview Shay Protective Fence
Longview Girls Softball Association Repair fencing and install t-ball field
City of Longview Parks Department Playground Replacement Parts
C.R.E.T.E. Culture Cloney Skate Park Paint Project
Friends of Off Leash Areas Footpath at Gerhart Gardens Dog Park
2016
Friends of Off Leash Areas Footpath at Gerhart Gardens Dog Park
Wyatt Brown BMX Bike Improvements
Longview Girls Softball Backstop Repair
*Friends of Longview Shay Pavillion Lighting*
Community Garden Committee Garden Irregation Replacment
Parks Department Playground Replacement Parts
2017
*Longview Babe Ruth Roy Morse Field Improvements*
Longview Pioneer Lions Lions Shelter Upgrade
*Lion's Den Boxing Boxing Club House Improvements*
*Go 4th Association Electrical upgrades - Lake Sacajawea*
*Longivew Pickleball Court Revitalization*

$6,955
$11,991
$6,054

$4,355
$10,909
$4,124
$5,612

$1,300
$3,470
$5,000
$3,800

$2,975
$5,000
$4,306
$6,545
$4,557

$700

$928
$2,125
$1,672
$10,620
$2,700
$6,955

$5,200
$5,000
$4,200
$3,000
$7,383

From 1997 to current the City has provided $487,665 in matching Neighborhood Park Grants. This means

that over $975,330 have gone back into improving the park system.

* Projects that are still incomplete






$275,229

$487,665

$212,436
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