Neighborhood Park Grant Program History

	1997	
Central Youth Baseball	Fencing	\$2,200
Robbins Residents	1 st phase development at Hoehne Park	\$9,800
Early Edition Rotary	1 st phase development of Rotary Park	\$13,000
Larry Edition Rotary	1 phase development of Rotary Fark 1998	Ψ13,000
Central Youth Baseball	Fencing, parking	\$2,800
Longview Soccer Club	New water meter/irrigation	\$5,000
Western Youth Baseball	Asphalt surface	\$5,000
Babe Ruth Baseball	Concession/score booth bldg	\$8,200
Early Edition Rotary	2 nd phase dev., picnic shelter	\$4,000
	<u>1999</u>	
Western Youth Baseball	paving for paths	\$5,000
Central Youth Baseball	fencing	\$3,463
Longview Girls Softball	Irrigation	\$3,546
Longview Babe Ruth	2 nd phase: score booth building	\$10,000
	<u>2000</u>	
Noon Rotary	Paved path at south end of the Lake	\$7,000
Marilyn Hoehne	Picnic shelter at Hoehne Park	\$5,000
Longview Babe Ruth	Field improvements - Roy Morse	\$3,000
CVG Grade School	Handicap play equipment at school	\$7,500
Central Youth Baseball	Field fencing - Highland Park	\$2,500
	<u>2001</u>	
Longview Noon Rotary	playground equipment at south end of lake	\$7,500
Cowlitz Co. Slow Pitch	infield dirt for two softball diamonds	\$3,000
Lv Public Service Group	restoration of sunken gardens	\$6,530
Central Youth Baseball	field fencing at Archie Anderson park	\$2,457
Longview Kiwanis	picnic table	\$350
Longview Babe Ruth	backstop construction	\$3,400
Longview Girls Softball	exterior painting of concession building 2002	\$1,763
Longview Public Ser. Gp.	Japanese Island Bridge Project	\$8,000
Longview Soccer Assoc.	Soccer Goals for 7th Ave. Park	\$1,300
Longview Public Ser. Gp.	Lighting for the sunken gardens	\$2,000
Columbia Hts. Elem. Sch.	Playground Equipment	\$8,000
Longview Girls Softball	Bleachers for 7 th Ave. Park Fields	\$2,400
Longview Babe Ruth	New backstop at Roy Morse Park	\$3,300
S	2003	
Pathways 2020	Anderson Pk. Basketball court Improv.	\$6,000
Central Youth Baseball	Filed fencing improvements	\$343
Longview Babe Ruth	Safety netting at Roy Morse Pk Fields	\$2,750
Columbia Hghts Elem. Sch.	2nd phase of playground equip. replacement	\$6,800
Longview Soccer Assoc.	New clubhouse building construction	\$5,900
Longview Girls Softball	Bleacher and dugout bench improvements	\$1,667
Western Youth Baseball	Purchase of picnic tables	\$1,540

200	<u>)4</u>	
Go 4 th Festival Assoc.	Lake Sacajawea Pk. Plaza Improvements	\$5,000
Longview Girls Softball	Picnic Shelters & Bullpens	\$3,000
Western Youth Baseball	Field Lighting & Electric Upgrades	\$10,000
<u>200</u>	<u>)5</u>	
Longview Early Ed. Rotary	Spray Park Construction - Catlin Grounds	\$20,000
Chamber of Commerce	Electrical upgrades – R.A. Long Park	\$2,500
Babe Ruth Baseball	Safety fencing	\$2,500
<u>200</u>	<u> 16</u>	
Go 4 th Festival Association	Lake Sacajawea Pk. Plaza Improvements	\$10,000
Longview Soccer Assoc.	Purchase of 14-sets of portable goals	\$8,000
Babe Ruth Baseball Create four pitching warm-up areas		\$2,800
Western Youth Baseball Create maintenance materials storage area		\$2,200
Longview Girls Softball	Purchase & installation of two scoreboards	\$2,000
<u>200</u>	<u>07</u>	
Altrusa International Club	Playground equipment-Vil Mt. Solo Pk.	\$10,000
Longview Noon Rotary	Basketball court – Vil Mt. Solo Park	\$10,500
Babe Ruth Baseball	Pitching warm-up areas – R. Morse Pk.	\$2,000
Longview Girls Softball	Extend dugouts/pitching warm-up – 7 th Av	\$2,500
2008	<u>3*</u>	
Babe Ruth Baseball	Safety netting and security lighting	\$2,825
Western Youth Baseball	Field renovation & dugout construction	\$4,000
Longview Soccer Assoc.	Development of a new practice field	\$3,395

^{*}The low number of applications this year allowed the City to develop the first phase of the dog park at Gerhart Gardens Park with the balance of the funding available, with a financial contribution from FOLA but not at the level required of Neighborhood Park Grant recipients.

<u>2009</u>	<u>)</u>	
Central Youth Baseball	Field & facil. improvements - Anderson Pk	\$1,938
Kessler School PTO	Play equipment & drainage - Kessler Sch.	\$3,000
Willapa Hills Audubon	Villapa Hills Audubon Inst. of bird identification panels – lake pk.	
Old Westside Neigh. Assoc.	Old Westside Neigh. Assoc. 2 metal picnic tables – Vandercook Pk.	
ongview Girls Softball Fence caps - all fences & field 4 imp7th Ave		\$2,597
Longview Soccer Assoc.	Irrigation system for 2 fields – 7 th Ave. Pk.	\$12,922
<u>2010</u>	<u>)</u>	
Central Youth Baseball	Field Improvements - Archie Anderson	\$2,954
Longview Noon Rotary	Surfacing for Hemlock Playground	
Old Westside Neighborhood Sidewalk Repair at Vandercook Park		\$2,500
Longview Girls Softball	Safety Netting at 7 th Avenue Park	\$1,238
Longview Soccer Club	Club 2 nd Phase Irrigation at 7 th Avenue Park	
201 1	<u>[</u>	
Central Youth Baseball	Improvements - Archie Anderson Park	\$4,757
Western Youth Baseball	Outfield fencing - John Null Park	\$4,748
Longview Babe Ruth	Various - Roy Morse Park	\$10,000
Village @Mt. Solo	Benches - Altrusa Park	\$1,373
Longview Soccer Club	Irrigation at 7 th Ave. Park.	\$4,122

<u>2012</u>		
Central Youth Baseball	Improvements- Field, Fencing, Mound	\$6,955
Longview Soccer Club	Field development, fencing, netting, mower	\$11,991
Western Youth Baseball	Fence Replacement, two pitching mounds	\$6,054
<u>2013</u>		
Longview Babe Ruth	Bleachers, Fence, Lights, Tarps, Pitching Machine	\$4,355
Longview Youth Baseball	Fencing, Field Dirt, Building Paint	\$10,909
Longview Girls Softball	Field Dirt, Grill, Dugout Improvements	
*Longview Soccer	*Field 9 Irrigation	\$5,612
<u>2014</u>	:	
Go 4 th Festival Committee	Bleacher Safety Retrofit	\$1,300
Longview Girls Softball	New Clubhouse Roof	\$3,470
Tyler Rinck	Roy Morse Disc Golf	\$5,000
*Friends of Longview	*Shay Lighting and Security Project	\$3,800
2015	, ,	, = , = = =
*Roger Peters	*Sidewalk to Squirrel Sculpture	\$2,975
Friends of Longview	Shay Protective Fence	\$5,000
Longview Girls Softball Association	Repair fencing and install t-ball field	\$4,306
City of Longview Parks Department	Playground Replacement Parts	\$6,545
C.R.E.T.E. Culture	Cloney Skate Park Paint Project	\$4,557
Friends of Off Leash Areas	Footpath at Gerhart Gardens Dog Park	\$700
2016		
Friends of Off Leash Areas	Footpath at Gerhart Gardens Dog Park	\$928
Wyatt Brown	BMX Bike Improvements	\$2,125
Longview Girls Softball	Backstop Repair	\$1,672
Friends of Longview	Shay Pavillion Lighting	\$10,620
Community Garden Committee	Garden Irregation Replacment	\$2,700
Parks Department	Playground Replacement Parts	\$6,955
2017		
Longview Babe Ruth	Roy Morse Field Improvements	\$5,200
Longview Pioneer Lions	Lions Shelter Upgrade	\$5,000
Lion's Den Boxing	Boxing Club House Improvements	\$4,200
Go 4th Association	Electrical upgrades – Lake Sacajawea	\$3,000
Longivew Pickleball	Court Revitalization	\$7,383

From 1997 to current the City has provided \$487,665 in matching Neighborhood Park Grants. This means that over \$975,330 have gone back into improving the park system.

^{*} Projects that are still incomplete

\$275,229

\$487,665

\$212,436